12/23/03

Mail Stop: **Assignment Recordation Services** 01-06-2004

RE



DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

P.O	ctor of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office . Box 1450 (andria, VA 22313-1450	u u			
		Attorney Docket No. 117343			
	Please record the attached original	ginal document or copy thereof.			
1.	A. Name of conveying party: Colin C.O. GOBLE	2. A. Name and address of receiving party: GYRUS MEDICAL LIMITED FORTRAN ROAD, ST. MELLONS CARDIFF, CF3 0LT UNITED KINGDOM			
	B. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	17548 1077			
3.	A. Nature of conveyance:	B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No			
	Security Agreement Change of Name				
	Other				
	B. Execution Date: December 2, 2003				
4.	A. If this document is being filed together with a new appl B. Patent Application No.(s)	tication, the execution date of the application is: December 2, 2003 C. Patent No.(s)			
	Additional numbers att				
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1			
	Name: Thomas J. Pardini	7. A. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\			
		B. Enclosed (Check No. 149523)			
	Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320	Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.			
9.	Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform the original document. Money Wards	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of Date: December 23, 2003			
BYRN	Thomas J. Pardini Registration No. 30,411 F 00000201 10743095	ncluding cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2			

A	SS	GN	\mathbf{ME}	NΊ

		(I) <u>Colu</u>	1 C.O. GOBLE	(2)		
(1-8)	Insert	(2)		(6)		
,	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)				
	or inventor(s)	(4)				
		• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	sideration of the sum of one of			
			ndersigned, each undersigned			
(9)	Insert Name of	(a) a				
(10)	Assignee Insert Address of	Forti	is Medical Limited ran Road, St. Mellons, Cardi	ff, CF3 0LT, United I	Cingdom	
	Assignee	(10)				
			lesignated as the Assignee) a ht, title and interest for the U			
		invention, an	d in all applications for pater	nt including any and a	ill provisional, non-provi	isional, divisional,
			substitute, and reissue appli n certificates that may be gra			issues and
(11)	Insert	(11) <u>An I</u>	Electrosurgical Generator		- <u></u>	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	Identification such as Title, Case					
	Number, or Foreign	(A442	okat Na anana			
	Application Number	(Attorney Do				
		on even date	undersigned has (have) execute the transfer of the undersigned has the undersigned the undersigned has the	cuted an application for	or patent in the United St	iates of America
(12)	Insert Date of					
	Signing of Application	(12) on _	December 2, 2003			
(12)	••	(12)				
(13)	Alternative Identification for	(13)			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
	filed applications	filed	ecember 23. 2003			
and pate applicat Assigne or provi reexami from sa herein a on him	ents as the Assignee may dee 2) Each undersigned agree ion or continuation or divisi- ie in every way possible in o 3) Each undersigned agree sions of the International Co 4) Each undersigned agree nation a grant of a valid Uni 5) Each undersigned author id application(s) to the said a ssigned, and that he has not and his heirs, successors, ass 6) Each undersigned hereb- tation that may be necessary ion of this document.	om necessary. Is to execute all pon thereof, or any btaining evidence is to execute all ponvention for Prosisto perform all atted States patent orizes and request Assignee, as Assi executed, and witigns and legal reprograms the firm or desirable in or	s the Director of Patents to i gnee of the entire interest, ar Il not execute, any agreemen	on with any interference hased thereon, for the hinterference. In the form any act which represent the necessary to obtain, assue any and all Lettend covenants that he has in conflict herewith the pure to insert of the United States.	ce which may be declared to invention, and to coop may be necessary in connics. maintain or confirm by the second of the United Second	d concerning any perate with the nection with claims reissue or States resulting he entire interest signment is binding by further
Date	200 Dec 2	2003	Inventor Signature	9		(SEAL)
Date			Inventor Signature			(SEAL)
Date			Inventor Signature _			(SEAL)
Date			Inventor Signature _			(SEAL)
Date						
Date			Inventor Signature			
Date						
Date						
neither,			I before: (a) a Notary Public ritnesses who also sign here:	ii within the U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Consul if outside	de the U.S.A. If
Date	2 December	2007	Witness		Godd	
Date	2 December	2003	Witness	Lauxu	Andere	2
	-	_			,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	

PATENT REEL: 014843 FRAME: 0932

RECORDED: 12/23/2003